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Adjustment May Be Needed After Unit Is In Service
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Tech Tip #24-0308

We have found that after being in service for a time that there may be wind noise 

coming from around the entrance door and when pressure is applied to the 

forward leaf it is not tight to the rear leaf. When looking into the issue we have 

found that properly adjusting the entrance door will address the issue.

We believe that as the doors are operated, the gears of the motor and system 

“relax” some and “mesh” closer which creates this play and properly adjusting 

the door at this point allows the door to seal correctly.   

Attached please find the most current procedure for adjusting entrance door 

operation.

Micro Bird Entrance Door Adjustment Procedure
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Comments or Concerns:

John Johnston

jjohnston@newyorkbussales.com

Cell 315-263-0766

Director of Service 

Ryan Hemund 

rhemund@newyorkbussales.com 

Chittenango: 800-962-5768

Brian Lamaitis

blamaitis@newyorkbussales.com

Bob Reith

breith@newyorkbussales.com

Phil Tucker

ptucker@newyorkbussales.com

Albany: 866-867-1100

Ben Reiling

breiling@newyorkbussales.com

Batavia: 800-463-3232

Keetah Wallace

kwallace@newyorkbussales.com

CONTACT ANY OF OUR SERVICE LOCATIONS WITH 

QUESTIONS
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